Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023
PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 1
Q1 - How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? - Summary table

BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

The Russian The current
invasion of The rising cost of | conflict in Israel
Ukraine living and Gaza

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very closely 217 335 283
21% 33% 28%
(2) Not very closely 250 146 207
25% 14% 20%

Not closely (NET)

Don't know 18 13 12
2% 1% 1%




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 2

Q1_1- How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? - The Russian invasion of Ukraine
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS

MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (B) (C) (D) (E)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 479 525 128 190 157 201 344 318 358 344 568 452 247 272 237 120 50 94 880 140 589 294 137 206 341 466 554 672 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 496 508 144 185 176 181 EEX] 330 357 EEE) 582 438 240 266 231 146 89* 881 139 582 307 131 8 4 364 656 676

50% ) ) 35% % 57% 6 23% 14% %* 9%* 86% 57% 30% 13% 36% 66%

(4) Very closely 77 78 145 34 39 10 20 189 28 126 59 33 44 65 54 53 101 116 142 75
15% 22% 25% 15% 27% 22% 23% 21% 20% 22% 19% 25% 22% 19% 22% 22% 28% 18% 21% 22%
| o C

(2) Not very closely

_n 287 265 266 262 2.8 267 29 264 2.73 29 2.88 26 2.79 278 2.64 288 2.65 281 2.76 276 2.8 267 2.8 272 2.77 275 2.79 294 2.66 274 2.79
b cdf hi | o C

Not closely (NET)

Don't know
1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/I - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 3
Q1_1 - How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? - The Russian invasion of Ukraine
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)
249 69 131 394 335 709 543

215 68 340 680 886 122 288
886 123 292 245 376 351 706 543

87% 12% 29% 24% 37% 34% 69% 53%
203 177
29% 33%

1020 214 269 254
212 277 263 203

21% 27% 26% 20%

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very closely

(2) Not very closely

Not closely (NET) 102
37% 34%

d

Don't know 18 5 4 2 2 4 7 10 12 4 3 - 3 2 6 4
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 2% 1% * 1% 1%
cd

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/l/m-n/o
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling

20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 4
Q1_2 - How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? - The rising cost of living
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 35-54 55-75 C2DE MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES LIVING AS SEP GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (d) (f) (8) (i) (i) (1) (n) (o) (p) (a) (u) (w) (B) (C) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 479 525 190 201 344 358 344 452 272 237 120 50 589 137 466 554 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 496 508 185 181 EEX] 357 EEE) 438 266 231 146 48* 582 131 656 344
50% 18% 18% 33% 35% 33% 43% 26% 23% 14% 5%* 57% 13% 6 34%
(4) Very closely 335 165 163 49 65 118 128 118 143 83 72 54 13 202 42 139 196 213 121
33% 33% 32% 26% 36% 35% 36% 35% 33% 31% 31% 37% 27% 35% 32% 38% 30% 32% 35%
d h h
(2) Not very closely 146 65 80 39 18 28 28

Not closely (NET)

Don't know

1%

2%

2%

1%

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/I - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 5
Q1_2 - How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? - The rising cost of living
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)
680 886 122 288 249 69 131 394 335 709 543

376 351 706 543

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 214 269 254 215 68 340
WEIGHTED BASE 212 277 263 203 886 123 292 245
21% 27% 26% 20% 87% 12% 29% 24% 37% 34% 69% 53%
277 225
39% 41%

(4) Very closely

(2) Not very closely

Not closely (NET)

Don't know 13 6 1 1 3 2 3 10 10 2 1 2 - 1 1 2 4 2
1% 3% 1% * 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% - 1% * 1% 1% *
c bc

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/I/m-n/o
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 6
Q1_3 - How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? - The current conflict in Israel and Gaza
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (d) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (B) (C) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 479 525 190 201 344 318 358 344 568 452 247 272 237 120 50 94 880 140 589 294 137 206 466 554 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 496 508 185 181 EEX] 330 357 EEE) 582 438 240 266 231 146 48* 89* 881 139 582 307 131 198 656 344
50% 18% 18% 33% 32% 35% 33% 57% 43% 24% 26% 23% 14% 5%* 9%* 86% 57% 30% 13% 19% 6 o
(4) Very closely 283 168 115 45 42 103 83 97 103 183 100 68 69 52 53 16 25 245 38 172 73 38 54 67 75 118 166 176
28% 34% 23% 24% 23% 31% 25% 27% 31% 31% 23% 28% 26% 22% 36% 35% 28% 28% 28% 30% 24% 29% 27% 27% 31% 32% 25% 26%
| no
(2) Not very closely 207 81 119 28 43 39 45 52 56 57 25 10 18
20% 16% 24% 19% 23% 22% 25% 15% 21% 24% 15% 15% 27% 17% 21% 25% 17% 21% 20% 20% 22% 18% 25% 19% 19% 22% 20% 20% 17% 22% 22% 18%

Not closely (NET)

Don't know

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/I - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 7
Q1_3 - How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? - The current conflict in Israel and Gaza
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020

WEIGHTED BASE 1020
100%

(4) Very closely 283

28%

(2) Not very closely 207
20%

79
30%

138
20%

Mean 291 2.7 2.9 2.97 3.07 2.84 2.95 2.89 2.87 3.18 3.02 3.02 2.93
a a a h
Not closely (NET) 291 82 82 68 40 19 93 197 268 22 72 57 19 33 88 97 - 57
28% 39% 29% 26% 20% 29% 28% 29% 30% 18% 25% 23% 28% 26% 23% 28% - 10%

bed d i

Don't know 12 8 - 1 1 2 3 9 11 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - -

1% 4% - * 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * - - * * - -

bcd bc

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/l/m-n/o

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023
PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 8
Q2 - How much, if anything, would you personally say you know about...? - Summary table

BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

The historic
reasons for the
The current conflict involving
conflict in Israel Israel and the
and Gaza Palestinians

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 1020
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 1020
(4) A great deal 155 155
15% 15%

(3) A fair amount 436 388
43% 38%

(2) Not very much 303 315
30% 31%

(1) Nothing at all 78 112
8% 11%

Mean 2.69 2.6
A great deal/a fair amount (NET) 591 543
58% 53%

Not very much/nothing (NET) 380 427
37% 42%

Don't know 35 39
3% 4%

Prefer not to say 13 11
1% 1%




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 9

Q2_1 - How much, if anything, would you personally say you know about...? - The current conflict in Israel and Gaza
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS

MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (B) (C) (E)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 479 525 128 190 157 201 344 318 358 344 568 452 247 272 237 120 50 94 880 140 589 294 137 206 341 466 554 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 496 508 144 185 176 181 EEX] 330 357 EEE) 582 438 240 266 231 146 89* 139 582 307

131 98 4 656 344
50% ] ] 35% 6 23% 14% %* 9%* 86% 57% 30% 13% 6 6 6 o

(4) A great deal 63 39 21 39 7 9 146 10 92 52 12 26 34 44 50 67 88 105 50
15% 18% 12% 24% 21% 14% 8% 12% 23% 11% 12% 17% 12% 16% 15% 9% 27% 16% 10% 17% 7% 16% 17% 9% 13% 10% 18% 21% 18% 13% 15% 15%
ij mnor t w y Xy C

(2) Not very much

_“ 281 2.55 279 278 271 278 262 267 2.78 257 2.69 268 2.59 288 2.65 269 2.7 26 271 271 253 261 264 272 2.79 283 26 2.7 2.66
b f f f i | no w Xy C

Not very much/nothing (NET)

Prefer not to say
1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 10
Q2_1 - How much, if anything, would you personally say you know about...? - The current conflict in Israel and Gaza
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 214 269 254 215 68 340 680 886 122 288 249 69 131 394 335 709 543

WEIGHTED BASE 212 277 263 203
21% 27% 26% 20%

(4) A great deal

(2) Not very much

Not very much/nothing (NET)

886 123 292 245
87% 12% 29% 24%

20
29%

376 351
37% 34%

706
69%
145
21%

543
53%
145
27%

Prefer not to say 13 7 2 1 - 4 4 9 9 3 - - 1 - 1 - 4 -
1% 3% 1% * - 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% - - 1% - * - 1% -
bcd bcd

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/I/m-n/o
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023
PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 11
Q2_2 - How much, if anything, would you personally say you know about...? - The historic reasons for the conflict involving Israel and the Palestinians
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (B) (C) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 479 525 128 190 157 201 344 318 358 344 568 452 247 272 237 120 50 880 140 589 294 137 206 341 466 554 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 496 508 144 185 176 181 EEX] 330 357 EEE) 582 438 240 266 231 146 139 582 307 131 656 344

(4) A great deal

(2) Not very much

Not very much/nothing (NET)

Prefer not to say

50%
61
12%

35%
46
13%

23% 14%
24
10%

142

16%

13
10%

57% 30%
97 44
17% 14%

1% 1%

13%
14
11%

1%

1% 1%

1%

6
67 88
18% 13%

97 58
14% 17%

1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 12
Q2_2 - How much, if anything, would you personally say you know about...? - The historic reasons for the conflict involving Israel and the Palestinians
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)
69 131 394 335 709 543

215 68 340 680 886 122 288 249

1020 214 269 254
212 277 263 203

21% 27% 26% 20%

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

886 123 292 245
87% 12% 29% 24%

(4) A great deal

(2) Not very much

Not very much/nothing (NET)
34%

376
37%

351
34%

706 543
69% 53%
143 155
20% 29%

Prefer not to say 11 5 3 1 - 3 3 8 9 2 - - - - - - 4 -
1% 2% 1% * - 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - 1% -
cd bcd

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/I/m-n/o
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023
PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 13
Q3 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - Summary table

BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

UK national safety Community Palestinian
Yourself and security The UK economy |relations in the UK| Israeli civilians civilians

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very concerned 121 226 209 209 326 398
12% 22% 21% 20% 32% 39%
(2) Not very concerned 309 211 225 205 128 115
30% 21% 22% 20% 13% 11%

Not concerned (NET) 527 286 294 271 202 172
52% 28% 29% 27% 20% 17%

Prefer not to say 19 10 9 15 22 21
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 14
Q3_1- To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - Yourself
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (B) (C) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 479 525 128 190 157 201 344 318 358 344 568 452 247 272 237 120 50 94 880 140 589 294 137 206 341 466 554 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 496 508 144 185 176 181 EEX] 330 357 EEE) 582 438 240 266 231 146 89* 139 582 307 131 98 4 656 344

50% ] ] 35% 6 23% 14% %* 9%* 86% 57% 30% 13% 6 6 6
48 23 23 7 7 110 12 73 32 17 15 33 38 36 54 67 84 37
13% 10% 16% 16% 8% 12% 8% 12% 10% 13% 7% 10% 15% 15% 15% 10% 12% 11%

i

(4) Very concerned 61
12%

(2) Not very concerned

_n 226 24 261 238 247 234 248 24 21 23 236 234 224 234 232 23 2.09 222 249 25 229 234 236 227
fg g g g i i xy xy

Not concerned (NET)

Prefer not to say

2% 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 15
Q3_1 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - Yourself
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 214 269 254 215 68 340 680 886 122 288 249 69 131 394 335 709 543

WEIGHTED BASE 212 277 263 203 886 123 292 245
21% 27% 26% 20% 87% 12% 29% 24%
(4) Very concerned

(2) Not very concerned

Not concerned (NET)

Prefer not to say 19 8 2 4 2 3 8 11 14 4 2 2 -
2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% -
b b

1%

376 351
37% 34%

1% 1%

706

1%

543
53%

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/I/m-n/o
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 16
Q3_2 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - UK national safety and security
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (B) (C) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 479 525 128 190 157 201 344 318 358 344 568 452 247 272 237 120 50 94 880 140 589 294 137 206 341 466 554 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 496 508 144 185 176 181 EEX] 330 357 EEE) 582 438 240 266 231 146 89* 139 582 307 131 98 4 3 656 344

50% ] ] 35% 6 23% 14% %* 9%* 86% 57% 30% 13% 6 6 6
79 44 44 12 19 193 33 140 58 28 31 82 58 55 85 141 140 86
22% 19% 30% 25% 21% 22% 24% 24% 19% 21% 16% 24% 24% 23% 23% 22% 21% 25%

(4) Very concerned 114
23%

(2) Not very concerned

_“ 276 2.96 273 2.75 285 2.89 2.94 274 2.87 294 2.87 2.83 2.88 2.83 283 2.99 2.87 271 m 292 2.7 291 291 291 2.87 287 2.85 283 291
El cd h r v v X X X

Not concerned (NET)

Prefer not to say
1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 17

BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling

20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very concerned

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Q3_2 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - UK national safety and security
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)
1020
1020
100%
226 48 70 54 47 7 82 144 197 28 90 53 10 27 76 100 178 144
22% 23% 25% 20% 23% 11% 24% 21% 22% 23% 31% 21% 14% 21% 20% 28% 25% 27%
e e e kim n

(2) Not very concerned

Mean

Not concerned (NET)

Prefer not to say

211
21%

10
1%

1%

1%

1%

6%
abcd

1% 1%

4 4
1% 3%
h

137
19%

109
20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/I/m-n/o

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 18
Q3_3 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - The UK economy
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (B) (C) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 479 525 128 190 157 201 344 318 358 344 568 452 247 272 237 120 50 94 880 140 589 294 137 206 341 466 554 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 496 508 144 185 176 181 EEX] 330 357 EEE) 582 438 240 266 231 146 89* 139 582 307 131 3 656 344

(4) Very concerned

(2) Not very concerned

Not concerned (NET)

Prefer not to say
1%

50%
108
21%

1%

1% 1% 1%

1%

1%

1%

35%
81
23%

1% 1%

1%

23% 14%
42
18%

9%*
9 15
18% 17%

179
20%

30
22%

57% 30% 13%
128 54 27
22% 18% 21%

_“ 274 2.94 282 271 2.89 2.89 2.84 276 2.89 284 283 2.84 2.86 2.84 282 288 2.85 269 282 289 2.87 271 293
a v v

2.82 2.97

51
21%

2.87 2.79 2.86 2.82 2.86
X

6
78 131
21% 20%

139 71
21% 21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 19
Q3_3 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - The UK economy
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020
WEIGHTED BASE 1020
100%
(4) Very concerned 209 37 62 51 53 6 86 124 176 31 61 59 11 20 83 75 158 128
21% 18% 22% 19% 26% 10% 25% 18% 20% 26% 21% 24% 17% 16% 22% 21% 22% 24%

(2) Not very concerned 225
22%

Mean 2.83

2.97

166
24%

e ae g
31 94 77 169 133

24%

24%

—
43 115 100 203 167

Not concerned (NET) 294
29%

Prefer not to say 9

2%

*

1%

5%
bcd

1%

217
32%

1%

1%

2%

31% 29%

29%

31%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/l/m-n/o

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 20
Q3_4 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - Community relations in the UK
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (d) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (B) (C) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 479 525 190 201 344 318 358 344 568 452 247 272 237 120 50 94 880 140 589 294 137 206 341 466 554 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 496 508 185 181 EEX] 330 357 EEE) 582 438 240 266 231 146 48* 89* 881 139 582 307 131 198 337 4 656 344
50% 18% 18% 33% 32% 35% 33% 57% 43% 24% 26% 23% 14% 5%* 9%* 86% 14% 57% 30% 13% 19% 33% 6 6 6 6 34%
(4) Very concerned 209 102 105 35 35 61 62 86 61 131 78 51 57 38 43 8 12 183 26 128 54 27 31 64 63 51 88 121 145 64
20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 18% 19% 24% 18% 22% 18% 21% 21% 17% 30% 16% 13% 21% 18% 22% 18% 21% 16% 19% 26% 21% 24% 18% 21% 19%
or
(2) Not very concerned 205 99 103 30 34 29 33 78 54 48 28 3 23 176 28 116 63 26 46 73
20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 16% 19% 23% 20% 18% 23% 21% 19% 20% 20% 21% 19% 7% 25% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 23% 22% 18% 18% 19% 21% 20% 19%
qa a a

_“ 2.8 292 284 238 301 2.85 282 2.82 293 2.82 29 28 291 2.87 279 2.89 277 291 271 2.82 299 2.89 295 238 283 291
a g r Xy C

Not concerned (NET) 231 40
26% 29%
Prefer not to say 15 3 11 2 3 3 3 4 13 2
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
n u v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 21
Q3_4 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - Community relations in the UK
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020
WEIGHTED BASE 1020
100%

(4) Very concerned 209

20%

(2) Not very concerned 205

47
18%

56
28%

58
24%

17
25%

128
18%

f
2.82 2.98 2.8 2.98 2.96

Mean 2.86 2.85 2.88 2.77 2.98 2.72 3.03 2.78 2.84 2.94 2.88 2.94 2.92
c g o
Not concerned (NET) 271 49 75 78 51 18 58 213 239 31 76 58 20 39 91 100 156 127
27% 23% 27% 30% 25% 27% 17% 31% 27% 25% 26% 24% 29% 30% 24% 29% 22% 23%
f
Prefer not to say 15 7 2 3 - 4 4 12 10 3 1 - - 3 - 3 4 2
2% 3% 1% 1% - 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% * - - 2% - 1% 1% *
d bcd k

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/l/m-n/o

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 22
Q3_5 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - Israeli civilians
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (B) (C) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 479 525 128 190 157 201 344 318 358 344 568 452 247 272 237 120 50 94 880 140 589 294 137 206 341 466 554 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 496 508 144 185 176 181 EEX] 330 357 EEE) 582 438 240 266 231 146 89* 139 582 307 131 98 4 656 344

50% ] ] 35% 6 23% 14% %* 9%* 86% 57% 30% 13% 6 6 6

(4) Very concerned 162 129 70 46 13 29 280 46 199 82 46 55 121 74 76 149 178 211 115
32% 32% 32% 25% 27% 37% 35% 34% 26% 36% 34% 36% 26% 35% 31% 30% 32% 27% 33% 32% 34% 34% 27% 35% 28% 36% 30% 32% 41% 27% 31% 34%
h v C

(2) Not very concerned

299 3.11 275 2.94 3.1 3.18 3.15 2.85 3.14 3.15 3.13 2.94 3.05 3.03 3.13 3.05 3.05 2.95 3.03 3.23 3.12 291 3.12 2.95 3.17 3.03 3 3.2 2.97 3.03 3.11
c cd cd h h | s v XA C

Not concerned (NET)

Prefer not to say
3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 23
Q3_5 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - Israeli civilians
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)
288 249 69 131 394 335 709 543

254 215 68 340 680 886 122
886 123 292 245

87% 12% 29% 24%

376 351 706 543

37% 34% 69% 53%
270 205
38% 38%

1020 214 269
212 277 263 203

21% 27% 26% 20%

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very concerned

(2) Not very concerned

Not concerned (NET)

Prefer not to say 22 8 6 3 1 4 7 16 14 6 2 2 - 3 1 7 8 4
2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% - 2% * 2% 1% 1%
d cd h n

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/I/m-n/o
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling

20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 24
Q3_6 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - Palestinian civilians
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (B) (C) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 479 525 128 190 157 201 344 318 358 344 568 452 247 272 237 120 50 94 880 140 589 294 137 206 341 466 554 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 496 508 144 185 176 181 EEX] 330 357 EEE) 582 438 240 266 231 146 89* 139 582 307 131 656 344
50% 35% 6 23% 14% %* 9%* 86% 57% 30% 13% 6 6 o
(4) Very concerned 197 145 82 68 12 40 344 54 228 119 51 72 121 102 103 192 206 256 142
39% 39% 39% 43% 40% 44% 37% 35% 41% 41% 35% 45% 31% 38% 40% 35% 46% 25% 45% 39% 39% 39% 39% 39% 36% 36% 42% 43% 53% 31% 38% 41%
a a C

(2) Not very concerned

_n 3.09 327 3.2 322 325 3.19 312 321 322 312 3.28 3.04 313 321 32 329 29 32 3.18 324 3.18 3.16 3.26 3.06 3.13 328 3.27 339 3.06 315 3.25
a | q q q X X C

Not concerned (NET)

2% 3%

Prefer not to say

2% * 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 25
Q3_6 - To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in Israel and Gaza on... - Palestinian civilians
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)
288 249 69 131 394 335 709 543

254 215 68 340 680 886 122
886 123 292 245

87% 12% 29% 24%

376 351 706 543

37% 34% 69% 53%
333 269
47% 50%

1020 214 269
212 277 263 203

21% 27% 26% 20%

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very concerned

(2) Not very concerned

Not concerned (NET)

Prefer not to say 21 11 4 3 - 4 5 16 16 3 2 - - 4 - 6 6 2
2% 5% 1% 1% - 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - - 3% - 2% 1% *
bcd bcd k n

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/I/m-n/o
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

Table 26

Q4 - To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza? - Summary table

BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(2) A very good job

(0) Neither a good nor bad job

Don't know

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS

25 Oct 2023

The UK
Government

315
31%

152
15%

Rishi Sunak

290
28%

152
15%

Keir Starmer

346
34%

235
23%

President Joe
Biden

289
28%

178
17%

Benjamin
Netanyahu

225
22%

(-2) A very bad job 167 209 120 168 211
16% 20% 12% 16% 21%
Good job (NET) 217 209 156 208 196
21% 21% 15% 20% 19%

228
22%




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 27
Q4_1 - To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza? - The UK Government
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4+ GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (z) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(2) A very good job a7 25 6 9 6 13 14 20 13 28 19 11 10 14 10 1 3 44 3 27 10 10 7 8 14 17 20 27 32
5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Y v
(0) Neither a good nor bad job 315 160 153 41 41 50 62 122 82 111 122 177 138 80 89 68 45 13 19 265 50 193 83 39 54 114 63 85 115 200 210 105
31% 32% 30% 28% 22% 28% 34% 37% 25% 31% 37% 30% 32% 33% 34% 30% 31% 28% 21% 30% 36% 33% 27% 30% 27% 34% 26% 35% 32% 30% 31% 31%
d d h r r z z
(-2) A very bad job 167 95 70 29 32 34 24 48 61 58 48 87 80 38 37 34 33 8 17 152 15 90 59 18 37 45 51 33 54 113 104 63
16% 19% 14% 20% 17% 19% 14% 14% 18% 16% 14% 15% 18% 16% 14% 15% 23% 16% 19% 17% 11% 15% 19% 14% 19% 14% 21% 14% 15% 17% 15% 18%
b n y
Good job (NET) 217 104 109 27 41 32 33 84 68 65 84 133 85 49 52 53 34 11 18 190 27 134 52 32 38 72 58 50 83 134 141 76
21% 21% 22% 19% 22% 18% 18% 25% 21% 18% 25% 23% 19% 20% 20% 23% 23% 23% 21% 22% 20% 23% 17% 24% 19% 21% 23% 21% 23% 20% 21% 22%
i
Don't know 152 49 100 17 36 27 29 42 54 56 42 79 73 27 48 40 16 8 13 130 22 76 58 17 32 56 34 30 44 108 95 57
15% 10% 20% 12% 20% 15% 16% 13% 16% 16% 13% 14% 17% 11% 18% 17% 11% 17% 15% 15% 16% 13% 19% 13% 16% 17% 14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 17%

a g m u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 28

BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling

20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Q4_1 - To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza? - The UK Government

CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/

UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) A very good job

(0) Neither a good nor bad job

(-2) A very bad job

Good job (NET) 217
21%

Don't know 152
15%

18%

16%

11%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/I/m-n/o

Overlap formulae used. * small base

11%

31%
abcd

15%

137
20%

100
15%

186
21%

140
16%

8%

105
36%

12%

10%

5%

11%

8%

16%

180
26%

8%

143
26%

5%




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 29
Q4_2 - To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza? - Rishi Sunak
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4+ GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (z) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(2) A very good job 50 22 6 6 15 6 18 11 21 18 35 15 14 7 9 15 2 2 49 2 27 13 10 10 8 17 15 21 29 35
5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 10% 5% 2% 6% 1% 5% 4% 8% 5% 2% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5%
d nor t y v
(0) Neither a good nor bad job 290 145 139 32 46 43 63 107 77 106 107 161 129 71 81 66 38 11 23 246 44 189 63 38 48 102 56 83 109 181 192 98
28% 29% 27% 22% 25% 24% 35% 32% 23% 30% 32% 28% 30% 30% 31% 29% 26% 24% 25% 28% 32% 33% 21% 29% 24% 30% 23% 35% 30% 28% 28% 29%
cde c h v Xz
(-2) A very bad job 209 122 83 38 48 38 30 56 85 68 56 106 103 43 49 45 37 10 24 182 27 116 75 18 41 60 63 44 71 138 135 73
20% 25% 16% 26% 26% 21% 16% 17% 26% 19% 17% 18% 24% 18% 19% 19% 26% 22% 26% 21% 19% 20% 24% 13% 21% 18% 26% 18% 19% 21% 20% 21%
b fg fg ij k w \
Good job (NET) 209 104 103 25 34 36 30 84 60 66 84 130 80 54 52 46 33 12 13 185 24 116 61 32 39 69 55 46 76 133 136 73
21% 21% 20% 18% 19% 20% 17% 25% 18% 18% 25% 22% 18% 22% 20% 20% 23% 25% 15% 21% 17% 20% 20% 24% 20% 21% 23% 19% 21% 20% 20% 21%
f hi
Don't know 152 51 99 18 35 27 27 44 53 55 44 78 73 31 39 37 22 9 14 133 19 73 59 19 36 51 34 31 48 103 94 58
15% 10% 19% 13% 19% 15% 15% 13% 16% 15% 13% 13% 17% 13% 15% 16% 15% 20% 16% 15% 14% 13% 19% 15% 18% 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 14% 17%

a u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 30
Q4_2 - To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza? - Rishi Sunak
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)

1020
1020
100%

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) A very good job

(0) Neither a good nor bad job 29
42%
km

(-2) A very bad job 209 54 54 54 41 4 68 140 167 37 30 76 10
20% 26% 20% 21% 20% 21% 19% 30% 10% 31% 14%

Good job (NET) 209 44 65 48 45 8 71 138 186 23 105 37 15
21% 21% 24% 18% 22% 12% 21% 20% 21% 19% 36% 15% 21%
e kim

Don't know 40

14%

41
31%

20
16%

86 61
23% 17%

72 98
19% 28%

154
22%

172
24%

128
24%

142
26%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/l/m-n/o
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 31
Q4_3 - To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza? - Keir Starmer
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4+ GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (z) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(2) A very good job 42 17 5 11 6 7 14 15 13 14 27 15 11 14 4 8 2 3 40 3 32 7 3 3 15 13 18 25 30
4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4%
o v X
(0) Neither a good nor bad job 346 181 159 38 58 63 66 122 96 129 122 19 151 85 79 87 52 16 27 286 61 207 93 46 62 119 76 89 131 216 233 114
34% 36% 31% 26% 31% 36% 36% 37% 29% 36% 37% 34% 34% 36% 30% 38% 36% 33% 31% 32% 44% 36% 30% 35% 31% 35% 31% 37% 36% 33% 34% 33%
c h s
(-2) A very bad job 120 65 54 15 16 30 15 44 30 46 44 65 55 21 31 23 27 6 13 110 11 69 38 14 25 40 27 28 39 81 73 47
12% 13% 11% 10% 8% 17% 9% 13% 9% 13% 13% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 18% 12% 15% 12% 8% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14%
df mo
Good job (NET) 156 83 73 23 38 23 31 41 61 55 41 104 52 41 48 35 20 6 8 149 8 96 40 20 24 44 47 42 66 91 114 43
15% 17% 14% 16% 21% 13% 17% 12% 18% 15% 12% 18% 12% 17% 18% 15% 13% 12% 9% 17% 6% 17% 13% 15% 12% 13% 19% 17% 18% 14% 17% 12%
8 ] | r t
Don't know 235 83 149 32 45 40 44 74 76 84 74 126 109 50 71 55 28 9 23 203 32 110 90 35 55 77 53 50 77 158 144 92
23% 17% 29% 22% 24% 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 22% 22% 25% 21% 27% 24% 19% 18% 26% 23% 23% 19% 29% 27% 28% 23% 22% 21% 21% 24% 21% 27%

a u u

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 32
Q4_3 - To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza? - Keir Starmer
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020

WEIGHTED BASE 1020
100%

(2) A very good job 42

4%

(0) Neither a good nor bad job 346 67 104 81 79 16 116 231 305 37 118 72 32
34% 32% 37% 31% 39% 24% 34% 34% 34% 30% 40% 29% 47%

(-2) A very bad job
12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% 16% 14%

14% -

Good job (NET)

Don't know

48
18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/l/m-n/o
Overlap formulae used. * small base

63
26%
jm

17
24%
i

43
33%

16%

150 116
40% 33%

11% 14%

255
36%

14%

198
36%

14%




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 33
Q4_4 - To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza? - President Joe Biden
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (b) (d) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (B) (C) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 525 190 201 344 318 358 344 247 272 237 120 50 94 880 140 589 294 137 206 466 554 348
WEIGHTED BASE 1020 508 185 181 EEX] 330 EEE) 8 8 2 266 231 146 48* 89* 881 139 582 307 131 198 656 344
100% 50% 18% 18% 33% 32% 33% 26% 23% 14% 5%* 9%* 86% 14% 57% 30% 13% 19% 6 6
(2) A very good job 48 20 11 6 19 13 15 19 36 12 10 14 7 9 2 6 44 4 28 15 5 10
5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%

(0) Neither a good nor bad job 289 139 144 40 49 46 45 108 89 91 108 165 124 69 81 66 38 15 20 240 49 174 74 42 52 100 63 73 112 177 192 96
28% 28% 28% 28% 27% 26% 25% 32% 27% 26% 32% 28% 28% 29% 31% 28% 26% 30% 22% 27% 35% 30% 24% 32% 26% 30% 26% 31% 31% 27% 28% 28%

(-2) A very bad job 168 106 61 30 29 42 24 43 59 66 43 88 80 30 42 42 34 7 13 151 17 92 59 17 34 50 38 47 52 117 112 56
16% 21% 12% 21% 16% 24% 14% 13% 18% 19% 13% 15% 18% 12% 16% 18% 23% 15% 15% 17% 12% 16% 19% 13% 17% 15% 16% 19% 14% 18% 17% 16%
b g fg m

Good job (NET) 208 110 96 20 37 34 37 80 57 71 80 139 69 56 50 46 27 10 19 179 29 125 56 26 39 61 63 45 90 118 138 69
20% 22% 19% 14% 20% 19% 20% 24% 17% 20% 24% 24% 16% 23% 19% 20% 19% 22% 21% 20% 21% 22% 18% 20% 20% 18% 26% 19% 25% 18% 20% 20%

c y C
Don't know 178 55 119 22 37 31 41 48 58 72 48 95 83 41 48 41 23 5 20 157 21 87 67 24 40 63 40 35 57 121 114 64
17% 11% 23% 15% 20% 18% 23% 14% 18% 20% 14% 16% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16% 12% 22% 18% 15% 15% 22% 19% 20% 19% 16% 15% 16% 18% 17% 19%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Table 34

BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling

20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Q4_4 - To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza? - President Joe Biden
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)

1020
1020
100%

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

214
212
21%

(2) A very good job 48 9
5% 4%

(0) Neither a good nor bad job 289
28%

(-2) A very bad job 168
16%

Good job (NET)

Don't know

63
30%

37
17%

269

277

27%
10

4%

74
27%

42
15%

73
28%

49
19%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/l/m-n/o

Overlap formulae used. * small base

64
32%

33
16%

15
23%

11%

92 196
27% 29%

51 117
15% 17%

256
29%

131
15%

31
26%

34
28%

92
31%

47
16%

66 29
27% 42%
km

54 4
22% 5%

25%

24
19%

114 104
30% 30%

56 62
15% 18%

203
29%

132
19%

157
29%

111
20%




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 35
Q4_5 - To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza? - Benjamin Netanyahu
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4+ GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (z) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
1 1 8 4

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(2) A very good job 54

Don't know
22%

b

14%

30%

18%

25%

23%

25%

21%

22%

24%

21%

21% 24%

19%

25%

26%

6% 2% 8%

17% 20% 21%

22%

23%

20%

25%

24%

26%

Xy

24% 21%

18%

20% 24%

(0) Neither a good nor bad job 225 104 117 27 31 38 46 82 58 85 82 117 108 55 58 59 29 11 12 193 32 142 49 34 41 77 50 57 71 154 150 75
22% 21% 23% 18% 17% 22% 26% 25% 18% 24% 25% 20% 25% 23% 22% 26% 20% 24% 13% 22% 23% 24% 16% 26% 21% 23% 20% 24% 20% 23% 22% 22%
d d h r v v

(-2) A very bad job 211 132 78 40 43 43 25 60 84 68 60 137 74 40 52 43 46 5 25 189 22 110 79 22 40 69 47 55 87 124 133 79
21% 27% 15% 28% 23% 24% 14% 18% 25% 19% 18% 24% 17% 17% 20% 19% 31% 10% 28% 21% 16% 19% 26% 17% 20% 20% 19% 23% 24% 19% 20% 23%

b fg f f i | mnog mq uw
Good job (NET) 196 108 85 29 35 32 32 68 64 64 68 110 85 52 48 39 28 12 19 172 24 118 54 23 32 55 61 47 68 128 140 56
19% 22% 17% 20% 19% 18% 18% 20% 19% 18% 20% 19% 20% 21% 18% 17% 19% 24% 21% 20% 17% 20% 18% 18% 16% 16% 25% 19% 19% 19% 21% 16%

228 70 154 25 46 40 45 71 72 85 71 122 106 46 67 61 25 10 19 195 32 118 78 32 51 82 52 42 73 155 148 80

22% 23%

a A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/l - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Table 36

BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling

20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Q4_5 - To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza? - Benjamin Netanyahu
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (e) (f) (g) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020
WEIGHTED BASE 1020
100%

(2) A very good job 54
5%

(0) Neither a good nor bad job 225
22%

(-2) A very bad job 211
21%

Good job (NET)

Don't know

214

212

21%
10

5%

52
24%

40
19%

52
19%

60
22%

63
24%

55
21%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/l/m-n/o

Overlap formulae used. * small base

13
20%

12
18%

68 157
20% 23%

72 140
21% 20%

18%

13%

50
41%

77
26%

30
10%

46 21
19% 30%

86 13
35% 19%

23
18%

34
26%

78 89
21% 25%

108 43
29% 12%

149
21%

178
25%

115
21%

157
29%




Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling

20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 37
Q5 - What involvement, if any, should the UK have in the current conflict in Israel and Gaza?
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 35-54 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP GRADUAT ES | GRADUAT ES WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (B) (C) (E)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 525
WEIGHTED BASE 508
50%
The UK should be a neutral 177
mediator

The UK should support Israel

None of these

Prefer not to say 26 7 19 6 6 7

358
357
35%
147

10
3%

452

2% 3%

247 272 237 120 94

231
23%
99

89*
9%*

26

29%

880
881
86%
316

36%

140
139

14%
60

43%

589

10
2%

294
307

30%
89

11
4%

137
131

13%
51

39%
v

4%

554

348
344

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/I - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 38
Q5 - What involvement, if any, should the UK have in the current conflict in Israel and Gaza?
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (j) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1020 214 269 254 215 68 340 680 886 122 288 249 69 131 394 335 709 543

WEIGHTED BASE 212 277 263 203 886 123 292 245 376 351 706 543
21% 27% 26% 20% 87% 12% 29% 24% 37% 34%

The UK should be a neutral 288 224

mediator

The UK should support Israel

None of these

Prefer not to say 26 12 1 7 1 4 11 15 15 7 4 2 - 2 4 2 13 8
3% 6% * 3% 1% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
bd b bd h

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/I/m-n/o
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Table 39

BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Q6 - Which of the following, if any, do you think have a great deal of responsibility for the current conflict in Israel and Gaza?
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4+ GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (t) (v) (w) (x) (y) (z) (A) (B) (D) (E)

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

Hamas

The Palestinian Authority

The United States

The Palestinian people

The United Kingdom

None of these

a

236
23%

165
16%

145
14%

13%

23
2%

268
54%

130
26%

107
22%

75
15%

16%

1%

214
42%

105
21%

55
11%

69
14%

9%

3%

19%

26
18%

31
21%

22
15%

25%
dfg

5%

46
25%

28
15%

28
15%

11%

35
20%

42
24%

16
9%

20%
dfg

2%

90
50%

43
24%

22
12%

25
14%

10%

3%

217
65%
cdef

86

26%

42
13%

54
16%

7%

2%

73
22%

59
18%

49
15%

17%

3%

164
46%

78

22%

18%

42
12%

15%

2%

86
26%

42
13%

54
16%

7%

2%

302
52%

157
27%

106
18%

94
16%

14%

10

79
18%

59
14%

50
11%

49
11%

13
3%

61
26%

18
7%

39
16%

20
8%

3%

52
20%

45
17%

29
11%

56
24%

32
14%

33
14%

37
25%

17%

14
29%

10
22%

10
21%

34 26 31 3
13% 11% 21% 6%
mnog

2%

3%

2%

16
18%

19

21%

10%

17
19%

2%

205
23%

143
16%

123
14%

119
14%

21
2%

31
22%

22
16%

21
15%

1%

134
23%

95
16%

74
13%

70
12%

12
2%

131
43%

75
25%

52
17%

54
17%

53
17%
uw

2%

66
50%

27
20%

18
14%

17
13%

6%

45
23%

31
15%

32
16%

27
13%

2%

84
25%

35
10%

47
14%

24
7%

2%

52
21%

35

14%

35
14%

3%

39%

54
23%

52
22%

30
13%

46
19%

3%

215
59%

99
27%

70
19%

63
17%

47
13%

2%

273
42%

137
21%

95
14%

82
13%

84
13%

17
3%

301
45%

161
24%

118
17%

99
15%

95
14%

18
3%

Prefer not to say 33 16 16 8 4 3 10 7 12 13 7 13 20 9 10 7 3 - 3 31 1 16 13 4 12 1 6 4 8 25 16 16
3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% - 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5%
g 8 k A

75
22%

47
14%

46
13%

37
11%

2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/I - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - DJE

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Table 40

BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB

20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Q6 - Which of the following, if any, do you think have a great deal of responsibility for the current conflict in Israel and Gaza?
CONFLICT (.UNFI:R_‘I—|
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORIT Y ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Hamas

The Palestinian Authority

The United States

The Palestinian people

165
16%

145
14%

16
8%

14%

18%

18%

12%

6%

13%

101
15%

101
15%

128
14%

121
14%

18%

17%

56
23%

36
15%

11
16%

14
21%

15
12%

17%

16%

147
21%

115
16%

130
24%

16%

The United Kingdom

None of these

131
13%

10%

10
5%

11%

15%

2%

16%

7%

1%

17%

3%

11%

2%

101
11%

22%

2%

8%

2%

2%

14
20%

1%

1%

14%

1%

10%

1%

112
16%

1%

17%

Prefer not to say

33
3%

4%

2%

3%

2%

13%
abcd

2%

26
4%

25
3%

4%

2%

1%

1%

2%

23
3%

19
3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i-j/k/l/m-n/o

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 41
Q7 - And who do you think is most responsible for the current conflict in Israel and Gaza?
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
SEX AGE AGGREGATED AGE SOCIAL GRADE GO!' IT OFFICE REGION URBAN MARITAL STATUS NUMBER IN HOUSEHOLD EDUCATION WORKING STATUS
MARRIED / WID/ DIV/ NON NOT
MALE FEMALE 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 18-34 35-54 55-75 ABCL C2DE NORTH MIDLAND S SOUTH LONDON WALES SCOTLAN D URBAN RURAL LIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4+ GRADUAT ES | GRADUATES| WORKING WORKING
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (z) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
UNWEIGHTED BASE i € € 4
WEIGHTED BASE 8* 82
Hamas 326 182 141 12 40 38 65 171 52 103 171 194 132 78 70 41 20 30 274 52 204 75 47 70 138 61 57 130 195 195 131
32% 37% 28% 9% 21% 21% 36% 51% 16% 29% 51% 33% 30% 33% 33% 30% 28% 41% 34% 31% 38% 35% 24% 36% 35% 41% 25% 24% 36% 30% 29% 38%
b c c cde cdef h hi v v zA ZA D
The United States 29 19 9 6 6 11 3 3 12 14 3 22 8 3 9 5 10 1 2 28 1 20 8 1 4 7 2

The Israeli people 13
1%

None of these

Prefer not to say 47
5%

20
4%

26
5%

11
7%

3%

3%

1
6%

14
4%

ij

17
5%

14
4%

23 24
4% 6%

11
5%

4%

5%

4%

13
1%

45
5%

2%

25 15
4% 5%

14
7%

14 9
4% 4%

10
4%

18
5%

29
4%

27 21
4% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/j - k/I - m/n/o/p/a/r - s/t - u/v/w - x/y/z/A - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos October 2023 - Israel / Gaza conflict polling
20TH - 23RD OCTOBER 2023

PUBLIC USE
IPSOS
25 Oct 2023
Table 42
Q7 - And who do you think is most responsible for the current conflict in Israel and Gaza?
BASE: All Adults aged 18-75 in GB
CONFLICT CONFLICT
INCOME CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD ETHNICITY GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE | FOLLOWING | KNOWLEDGE
GREAT DEAL/
UPTO £20000- £35000- PREFER NOT ETHNIC CONSERV LIBERAL FAIR
£19999 £34999 £54999 £55000+ TO ANSWER YES NO WHITE MINORITY ATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRA TS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE CLOSELY AMOUNT
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Hamas 84
32%

The United States

Iran 25 4 10 6
2% 2% 3% 2%

7 19
2% 3%

27
40%
km

19
3%

19
4%

The Israeli people 13 3 3 4

The Palestinian people

None of these

Prefer not to say 47 11 11 9

15 33
4% 5%

37
4%

6%

3% 2% -

3%

2% 3%

34
5%

28
5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e - f/g - h/i- j/k/l/m -n/o
Overlap formulae used. * small base




